

Ä

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15731/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in WA No. 820/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.SATYANARAYANA REDDY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.  
(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Sundravardhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court  
reserved its judgment.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Books referred:

1973 1 SCR 40  
2002 Vol-I LLJ 527