

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3053 OF 2008

A.SATYANARAYANA REDDY AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file
statement of case.

Respondents will file statement of case within four weeks
thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar