

J
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3053 OF 2008

A.SATYANARAYANA REDDY AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 12th July, 2012 indicates that the respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the stipulated time of four weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner very fairly stated that, in the interest of justice, another opportunity be given to the respondents to do the needful. Four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to file the statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master