

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3053 of 2008

A.SATYANARAYANA REDDY AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a perusal of the Office Report, it transpires that all the respondents are served.

In view of the aforesaid, the matter may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for constitution of a larger Bench as per the judgment delivered on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2008.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master